505193234 11/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5240003

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 022489 Frame 0002. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
ENRICO DALLA PIAZ	ZZA		11/28/2008		
EDWARD H. KILDUF	F		03/20/2009		
GARETH BROWN			03/20/2009		
CHI MING TSE			03/20/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: ENRICO DALLA PIAZZA					
Street Address:	5425 S	5425 SCHNEISINGEN			
City:	SCHNE	EISINGEN			
State/Country: SWITZERLAND					
Property TypePatent Number:9885		Number 9885518	_		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ll be sent to if provideo e:	o <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 7862547579 tom@keyip.law THOMAS J. BRINDISI			
Address Line 1:3045R ORANGE STAddress Line 4:MIAMI, FLORIDA 33133					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	DLP/003	DLP/003		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	THOMAS J. BRINDISI	THOMAS J. BRINDISI		
SIGNATURE:		/ THOMAS J. BRINDISI /	/ THOMAS J. BRINDISI /		
DATE SIGNED:		11/15/2018	11/15/2018		
Total Attachments: 9 source=003#page1.tif source=003#page2.tif					

source=003#page3.tif		
source=003#page4.tif		
source=003#page5.tif		
source=003#page6.tif		
source=003#page7.tif		
source=003#page8.tif		
source=003#page9.tif		

700404616

OP \$40.00 12069374

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Offi
1. Name of conveying party(les)	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>Dalla Piazza & Co.</u>
Enrico Dalla Plazza, Edward H. Kilduff, Gareth Brown, Chi Ming Tse	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) sttached? 🗌 Yes 🗙	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>5425 Schneisingen</u>
Execution Date(s) <u>November 28, 2008 & March 20, 2009</u>	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City; <u>Schneisingen</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Switzerland</u> Zip:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Is document is being filed together with a new application.
	B. Patent No.(s)
12/069,374	· · ·
Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Themas J. Brindisi	
Internal Address: Law Offices of Thomas J. Brindisi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 20 28th Place, Suite 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
51 861 7 Mar 833. <u>20 2011 Place, Suite B</u>	_
Dity: Venice	8. Payment information
	-
itate: <u>California</u> Zip: 90291	
	-
Phone Number: (310) 439-2901	Deposit Account Number
Phone Number: (310) 439-2901 ex Number: (310) 439-2902	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Phone Number: <u>(310) 439-2901</u> ax Number: <u>(310) 439-2902</u> mail Address:	Authorized User Name
Phone Number: (310) 439-2901 ax Number: (310) 439-2902 mail Address:	Authorized User Name
Phone Number: (310) 439-2901 ax Number: (310) 439-2902 mail Address:	Authorized User Name

il Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT REEL: 022489 FRAME: 00081

Attorney Docket: DLP/003

Adolfo Dalla Piazza, Inh. Enrico Dalla Piazza (dba Dalla Piazza & Co.), a sole proprietorship ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we Enrico Dalla Piazza, a citizen of SWITZERLAND, Edward H. Kildu and Gareth Brown, citizens of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and Chi Ming Tse, a citizen of CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a "Pivotally-Leveraged Manual Centrifugal Drive" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed as Application Serial Number 12/069,374 on 02/07/2008; and

WHEREAS, Dallà Piazza & Co, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Switzerland and having its principal place of business at 5425 Schneisingen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Schneisingen, Switzerland, this 28th day of November, 2008.

Errico Dalla Piazza

PATENT REEL: 022489 FRAME: 0002 PATENT REEL: 047578 FRAME: 0054

p.3

June 6th.

Attomey Docket: DLP/003

Adolfo Dalla Piazza, Inh. Enrico Dalla Piazza (dba Dalla Piazza & Co.), a sole proprietorship

EHK 67/12/18

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we Enrico Dalla Piazza, a citizen of SWITZERLAND, Edward H. Kilduff and Gareth Brown, citizens of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and Chi Ming Tse, a citizen of CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a "Pivotally-Leveraged Manual Centhifugal Drive" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed as Application Serial Number 12/069,374 on 02/07/2008; and

WHEREAS, Dalla Piezza & Co., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Switzerland and having its principal place of business at 5425 Schneisingen. Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Schneisingen, Switzerland, this 28th day of November, 2008.

Enrico Dalla Piazza

PATENT REEL: 022489 FRAME: 0002 PATENT REEL: 047578 FRAME: 0055 APR 04 2009 14:17

Patent App. S.N. 12/069,374

Attorney Docket: DLP/003

Adolfo Dalla Piazza, Inh. Enrico Dalla Piazza (dba Dalla Piazza & Co.), a sole proprietorship

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we Enrico Dalla Piazza, a citizen of SWITZERLAND, Edward H. Kilduff and Gareth Brown, citizens of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and Chi Ming Tse, a citizen of CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a "Pivotally-Leveraged Manual Centrifugal Drive" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed as Application Serial Number 12/059,374 on 02/07/2008; and

WHEREAS, Dalla Piazza & Co., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Switzerland and having its principal place of business at 5425 Schneisingen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Schneisingen, Switzerland, this 28th day of November, 2008.

Enrico Dalla Piazza

GB. AUGUST BTH 2018

p.3

Altorney Docket: DLP/003

Adolfo Dalla Piazza, Inh. Enrico Dalla Piazza (dba Dalla Piazza & Co.), a sole proprietorship (34)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we Enrico Dalla Piazza, a citizen of SWITZERLAND, Edward H. Kilduff and Gareth Brown, citizens of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and Chi Ming Tse, a citizen of CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a "Pivotally-Leveraged Manual Centrifugal Drive" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed as Application Serial Number 12/069,374 on 02/07/2008: and

WHEREAS, Dallà Piezza & Componention organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Switzerland and having its principal place of business at 5425 Schneisingen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or relssue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIONORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Schneisingen, Switzerland, this 26th day of November, 2008.

Enrico Dalla Piazza

PATENT REEL: 022489 FRAME: 0002

PATENT REEL: 047578 FRAME: 0057

Nar. 6, 208

Attorney Docket: DLP/003

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Enrico Dalla Piazza, a citizen of SWITZERLAND, Edward H. Kilduff and Gareth Brown, citizens of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, and Chi Ming Tse, a citizen of CHINA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a "Pivotally-Leveraged Manual Centrifugal Drive" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed as Application Serial Number 12/069,374 on 02/07/2008; and

WHEREAS, Dalla Piazza & Co., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Switzerland and having its principal place of business at 5425 Schneisingen, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at Schneisingen, Switzerland, this 28th day of November, 2008.

Enrico Dalla Piazza

PATENT REEL: 042489 FRAME:: 00582

3104392902

Patent App. S.N. 12/069,374	Attorney Docket: DLP/003
WITNESS my hand at $3/20/09$, New York, the	his day of November, 2008 .
STATE OF NEW YORK)	Edward M. Kilduff
STATE OF $NEW YORK$) ss COUNTY OF New York) on $Mar. 20, 300$ before me, $Edyd$ Edward H. Kilduff \Box personally known to me - OR - \Box pro- the person whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrume same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature	ent and acknowledged to me that nevere executed the
instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Adu hos
****	ADWINA WONG No. 01 WO0002632 Notary Public, State or New York Qualified in Queene County Operatied in New York County My Commission Expires 02/09/2010
WITNESS my hand at, Hong Kong	, this day of November, 2008.
	Chi Ming Tse
Hong Kong)) ss)	
On before me, Ming Tse personally known to me - OR proved to me whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ack his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the	nowledged to me that he/she executed the same in
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	

Notary Public in and for _____

PATENT REEL: 042489 FRAME: 00598

APR	04	2009 14:17	BRINDISI L	AW OFFIC	ES 3104392902	F
	1				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Patent App. S.N. 12/	069,374		Attorney Docket: DLP/003	
		WITNESS my hand	at, 1	New York, tł	nis day of November, 2008.	
				·		
					Edward H. Kilduff	•
		STATE OF COUNTY OF New York)) ss			
		On Edward H, Kilduff pe the person whose name is	before me, rsonally known to me are subscribed to the	MUND INSTRUME	, personally appeared ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be nt and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the r on the instrument the person executed the	
		WITNESS my h	and and official seal.			
				Ĩ	Notary Public in and for said County and State	

					(have	
		WITNESS my hand a	t,	Hong Kong,	this 20 day of November, 2008.	
				Ō	Chi Ming Tsé	
		Hong Kong)) 55			
		AURAC ITALLIC SAMIC SUBSCUL	eo lo line wilmin insimi	ment and ackno	Christophen, personally appeared Chi in the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person inveloged to me that he/she executed the same in instrument the person executed the instrument.	
			nd and official seal.	_	Campert.	2
				N	otery Public in and for	

PATENT REEL: 022489 FRAME: 00804

• 5

Patent App. S.N. 12/069,374	Attorney Docket: DLP/003
WITNESS my hand at $\frac{3/20}{9}$, New York, 1	his d ay-of-November, 30 08.
	<u> 2</u>
	Gareth Brown
STATE OF New York	
COUNTY OF New York	N N
On MAZCH, LD, 2009 before me. GARET Gareth Brown D personally known to me - OR - P proved	H BROWN personally appeared
Gareth Brown 🗌 personally known to me - OR - 📝 proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument	and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

linhorag

Notary Public in and for said County and State

ADWINA WONG No. 01 WO6002592 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Queens County Certified in New York County My Commission Expires 02/09/2010